Safety Products
WHEN PERFORMANCE MATTERS
Safety Products
Special Catalogue 2021
ACE: Your partner for industrial shock absorbers,
gas springs and vibration control
Crash Damper NEW
All rights to the production, trade names, design and illustrations of this catalogue are reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, copied or printed

The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
Ordering Example CD-88-145-H
Type
Outer diameter
Stroke
High energy absorption
Example CD-88-53
Force-Stroke Characteristic
Stroke (mm)
0 10 20 30 40 50
50
25
0
Fo
rc
e
(k
N)
Single-use emergency stop dampers
Safety Dampers
Stroke use Stroke use
Stroke: 28 mm 50 mm
Absorbed energy:  779 Nm 1,468 Nm
Efficiency:  98 % 98 %
Approx. reacting force max. 40 kN 43 kN
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
max. Energy capacity
emergency use
Nm/cycle
max.
Stroke
mm
max. Reacting
Force
N
Material A
mm
B
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
CD-21-11 100 11 13,000 Aluminium 41 34 21 25 7 M5 0.03
CD-20-13 200 13 19,500 Steel 41 34 20 25 7 M5 0.02
CD-20-24 350 24 19,500 Steel 61 53 20 25 8 M5 0.03
CD-88-50 950 50 26,000 Aluminium 123 99 88 105 26 M10 0.41
CD-88-45 1,200 45 40,000 Aluminium 123 99 88 105 26 M10 0.44
CD-88-53 1,600 53 43,000 Aluminium 134 110 88 105 26 M10 0.52
CD-88-56 1,680 56 45,000 Aluminium 147 124 88 105 26 M10 0.54
CD-88-56-H 2,130 56 57,000 Aluminium 147 124 88 105 26 M10 0.56
CD-38-80 4,400 80 80,000 Steel 161 135 38 46 26 M16 0.46
CD-88-145 5,370 145 56,000 Aluminium 239 216 88 140 26 M10 0.72
CD-63-80 5,600 80 92,000 Steel 160 134 63 72 26 M16 0.72
CD-88-145-H 7,690 145 80,000 Aluminium 239 216 88 140 26 M10 0.75
CD-63-160 11,200 160 92,000 Steel 452 273 63 72 180 M36 2.20
All specifi cations are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
ACE Germany
The shortest way to the perfect shock absorber
ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH
PO Box 1510
40740 Langenfeld
Albert-Einstein-Straße 15
40764 Langenfeld
Germany
T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-4100
F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-89